
H—lB

Table VI—Showing Departmental Expenditure and Loans Authorized
on Rehabilitation for Year ended 31st March, 1949, and to Date

22

Item.
To 31st March,

1948, from
Outset.

Year Ended
31st March,

1949.
To Date Prom

Outset.

Administration expenses .. ..

Educational facilities, including books, tuition fees, and
subsistence allowance, including A.E.W.S. Library

Farm training, including fees and subsistence allowances at
approved agricultural colleges and training farms and
subsidies to approved employers

Training of blinded ex-servicemen
Grants to Disabled Servicemen's Re-establishment League..
Land and building, vocational training centres
Plant, machinery, and equipment
Purchase of artificial-limb factories
Special grants to ex-servicemen
Special grant to Returned Services Association
Therapeutic employment for ex-servicemen
Trade training—

Centres operated by Rehabilitation Department (includes
establishment and operational charges, trainees' wages,
separation allowances and travelling-expenses, tools,
plant, and equipment)

Private firms and Disabled Servicemen's Re-establishment
League (includes subsidies to employers and separa-
tion allowances)

Travelling-expenses of ex-servicemen, including fares,
furniture removals, and loss of earnings

Advertising and publicity
Motor-vehicles, purchase of ..

Plans and specifications
Tool-store (cost of tools for resale to ex-servicemen trades-

men)
Losses on rehabilitation loans
Small Farms Act leases
Rehabilitation allowances
Loans (farms, business, housing, tools of trade, furniture, &c.)
Purchase of lands for settlement development and other

expenses in connection therewith
Miscellaneous

£

1,334,603
950,296

370,173

51,047
131,798
214,235

7,207
27,141
33,368
28,261
25,092

2,669,756

1,024,827

38,830

13,929
10,251
3,729

99,225

2,861
55,327

431,810
49,360,959
8,426,725

4,541

£

349,304
316,778

63,210

17,064
48,513
24,842

761
548

4,166
5,595

69

1,159,172

231,618

2,421

3,858
2,158

55
35,667

12,216
75

12,124,682
4,923,135

767

£

1,683,907
1,267,074

433,383

68,111
180,311
239,077

7,968
27,689
37,534
33,856
25,161

3,828,928

1,256,445

41,251

17,787
12,409
3,784

134,892

15,077
55,327

431,885
61,485,641
13,349,860

5,308

65,315,991 19,326,674 84,642,665


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

