22

Table VI—Showing Departmental Expenditure and Loans Authorized on Rehabilitation for Year ended 31st March, 1949, and to Date

Item.	To 31st March, 1948, from Outset.	Year Ended 31st March. 1949.	To Date From Outset.
	£	£	£
Administration expenses	1,334,603	349,304	1,683,907
Educational facilities, including books, tuition fees, and	950,296	316,778	1,267,074
subsistence allowance, including A.E.W.S. Library	!		
Farm training, including fees and subsistence allowances at	370,173	63,210	433,383
approved agricultural colleges and training farms and			
subsidies to approved employers		155 6014	00 111
Training of blinded ex-servicemen	51,047	17,064	68,111
Grants to Disabled Servicemen's Re-establishment League	131,798	48,513	180,311
Land and building, vocational training centres	214,235	24,842	239,077
Plant, machinery, and equipment	7,207	761	7,968
Purchase of artificial-limb factories	27,141	548	27,689
Special grants to ex-servicemen	33,368	4,166	$37,534 \\ 33,856$
Special grant to Returned Services Association	$28,261 \\ 25,092$	5,595 $69$	25,161
Therapeutic employment for ex-servicemen	20,092	09	25,101
Trade training— Centres operated by Rehabilitation Department (includes	2,669,756	1,159,172	3,828,928
establishment and operational charges, trainees' wages,	2,000,100	1,100,112	0,020,020
separation allowances and travelling-expenses, tools,			
plant, and equipment)			
Private firms and Disabled Servicemen's Re-establishment	1,024,827	231,618	1,256,445
League (includes subsidies to employers and separa-	1,021,021	201,010	-,,
tion allowances)			
Travelling-expenses of ex-servicemen, including fares,	38,830	2,421	41,251
furniture removals, and loss of earnings	<b>'</b>	Í	
Advertising and publicity	13,929	3,858	17,787
Motor-vehicles, purchase of	10,251	2,158	12,409
Plans and specifications	3,729	55	3,784
Tool-store (cost of tools for resale to ex-servicemen trades-	99,225	35,667	134,892
men)			
Losses on rehabilitation loans	2,861	12,216	15,077
Small Farms Act leases	55,327	• •	55,327
Rehabilitation allowances	431,810	75	431,885
Loans (farms, business, housing, tools of trade, furniture, &c.)	49,360,959	12,124,682	61,485,641
Purchase of lands for settlement development and other	8,426,725	4,923,135	13,349,860
expenses in connection therewith			~ 000
Miscellaneous	4,541	767	5,308
•	62 915 001	10 296 674	84,642,665
	65,315,991	19,326,674	04,042,000
	The transfer opening to the second		